

IA No. 02/21
State Vs. Rohit
FIR No. 842/2020
PS Uttam Nagar
U/s 302/34/113/114/109 IPC

22.12.2021

All matters are taken up in terms of the order No. 798/RG/DHC/2021 dated 29.10.2021 of the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Present: Sh. Yogendra Adari, Ld. APP for the State.
Sh. Anuj Rajpal, Ld. Counsel for applicant/accused.

As per report from Superintendent, Central Jail No.4, the ward of the applicant/accused namely Rohit as well as of his father i.e. accused Nathu has been changed on account of apprehension expressed by them to their safety.

No directions are thus called for.

The application is disposed of.

Let the main matter be listed on date already fixed
i.e. **24.01.2022**.

(Vishal Gogne)
ASJ-04(SW)/Dwarka Courts
22.12.2021