

SC No. 169/2021
State vs Rohit
FIR No.842/20
PS : Uttam Nagar

13.04.2022

Present: Mr. Yogendra Adari, Ld. APP for the State.
Accused Rohit, Nathu and Naresh not produced from JC.
IO is present.
Accused Meela @ Bijli is present.
Mr. Varinder Singh Dhiman alongwith Sh. Anuj Rajpal,
Ld. counsels for accused Meela @ Bijli.

Time is sought on behalf of the State for reply to the application for discharge filed by accused Rohit and Nathu.

An application under Section 91 Cr.P.C has been filed on behalf of accused Meela @ Bijli. Let IO also reply to the same.

List for submissions on charge and all the pending applications, for **21.05.2022**.

Interim bail of accused Meela @ Bijli is extended till next date of hearing.

(Vishal Gogne)
ASJ-04(SW)/Dwarka Courts
13.04.2022