

SC 169/2021
STATE Vs. Rohit & ors
FIR No. 842/20
PS : Uttam Nagar

21.05.2022

Present: Sh. Yogendra Adari, Ld. APP for the State.

Sh. Varinder Singh Dhiman alongwith Sh. Anuj Rajpal, Id counsels for accused persons.

An application has been filed on behalf of accused persons seeking direction to Jail Authorities / Police Officials or Officers of 3d Battalion of Delhi Police for providing separate space in the transit vehicle in order to ensure safety of the applicant / accused persons.

Let report be called from DCP 3rd Battalion for 28.05.2022.

(Vipin Kharb)
ASJ-04(SW)/Dwarka Courts
21.05.2022