

SC 169/2021
STATE Vs. ROHIT
FIR No. 842 /2020
PS : Uttam Nagar

26.08.2022

Present: Sh. Yogendra Adari, Ld. APP for the State.

Accused Rohit, Nathu and Naresh produced from
JC.

Accused Bijli on interim bail.

Sh. Varinder Singh Dhiman and Sh. Anuj Rajpal, Id
counsels for accused persons.

Arguments on charge heard.

Prima facie a case for the offence punishable u/s.
302/114/109/34 IPC is made out against the accused. Charge
framed accordingly to which accused pleaded not guilty and
claimed trial.

Issue summons to witnesses mentioned at Sr. no.
2, 3, 4 and IO & MHC(M) with case property for next date of
hearing.

Put up on **05.09.2022, 06.09.2022 and 07.09.2022**
for PE.

(Vipin Kharb)
ASJ-04(SW)/Dwarka Courts
26.08.2022