

**STATE Vs. Rohit**  
**FIR No.842/2020**  
**PS : Uttam Nagar**

08.09.2022

Present: Sh. Yogendra Adari, Ld. APP for the State.

Accused Bijli on bail.

Accused Rohit, Nathu & Naresh produced from JC.

Sh. Varinder Singh and Anuj Rajpal, Ld. counsel for  
accused persons.

MHCM in person.

PW-1 Mustkin & PW-2 Chand Rahul cross examined  
and discharged.

Summons sent to PW Babloo received back  
unserved with the report 'no such person.'

Issue fresh summons to PW Babloo through IO for  
next date of hearing.

Summons be issued to PW- Suraj Kumar, Raju,  
MHC(M) alongwith case property and IO for **16.09.2022 &**  
**17.09.2022.**

(Vipin Kharb)  
ASJ-04(SW)/Dwarka Courts  
08.09.2022