

SC 169/2021
STATE Vs. ROHIT
FIR No. 842/2020
PS : Najafgarh

16.09.2022

Present: Sh. Yogendra Adari, Ld. APP for the State.

Accused Mela @ Bijli on bail.

Accused Rohit, Nathu and Naresh produced from JC.

Sh. Anuj Rajpal, Id counsel for all the accused persons.

IO / Insp. Ram Kishan in person.

PW Suraj Kumar in person.

APP for State submits that he wants to drop the witness Suraj Kumar.

Heard.

On submission made, witness Suraj Kumar is dropped from the list of witnesses.

Summons to Babloo through IO received back served.

IO submits that he has served the summons on Bablu but he has not appeared in the court and prayed that bailable warrants be issued against him.

Issue bailable warrants in sum of Rs.5,000/- against PW Bablu for next date. Bailable warrants be given dasti to the IO.

Summons to PW Raju received back with report that he is in JC in FIR No. 1005/20 at Tihar Jail.

Issue production warrant for accused Raju through Jail Superintendent, Tihar Jail for next date.

Issue summons to MHC(M) with case property for next date. Dasti summons allowed.

Put up on date already fixed i.e. **17.09.2022** for PE.

(Vipin Kharb)
ASJ-04(SW)/Dwarka Courts
16.09.2022