

**SC NO 169-2021
STATE VS. ROHIT & ORS
FIR NO. 842/2020
PS: UTTAM NAGAR**

14.05.2025

Present: Sh. Brijesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State

Sh. Anuj Rajpal, Ld. counsel for all accused with all
accused on bail.

Today, matter is fixed for PE.

Witnesses SI Leela Ram, W/HC Anu, HC Kartar and HC
Ajay are present, however, it is submitted by Ld. defence counsel that he
is not feeling well and request for an adjournment.

Heard. Allowed.

Re-notify the matter for **PE** on **30.08.2025**.

Let all the above said witnesses be again summoned for the
said date.

**(Deepak Wason)
ASJ-04: South-west District:
Dwarka Courts: New Delhi
14.05.2025**